AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND COUNTY OF
SAN FRANCISCO AND THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
FOR THE DISTRIBUTION OF FY 2014 UASI GRANT FUNDS

FIRST AMENDMENT

THIS AMENDMENT (this “Amendment”) is made as of January 1, 2015, in San Francisco,
California, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO (“SAN MATEO”) and the City
and County of San Francisco, a municipal corporation (“City™), in its capacity as fiscal agent for
the UASI Approval Authority, acting by and through the San Francisco Department of
Emergency Management.

RECITALS
WHEREAS, City and SAN MATEO have entered into the Agreement (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, City and SAN MATEO desire to modify the Agreement on the terms and
conditions set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, SAN MATEO and the City agree as follows:
1. Definitions. The following definitions shall apply to this Amendment:

a. Agreement. The term “Agreement” shall mean the “Agreement between the C ity
and County of San Francisco and the County of SAN MATEO for the Distribution of FY 2014
UASI Grant Funds” dated November 1, 2014, between SAN MATEO and City.

b. Other Terms. Terms used and not defined in this Amendment shall have the
meanings assigned to such terms in the Agreement.

2. Modifications to the Agreement. The Agreement is hereby modified as follows:

a. Section 3.2, Maximum Amount of Funds. Section 3.2 of the Agreement
currently reads as follows:

In no event shall the amount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder exceed SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY-
SEVEN THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED NINE DOLLARS ($787,209). The City will not
automatically transfer Grant Funds to SAN MATEO upon execution of this Agreement. SAN MATEO
must submit a Reimbursement Request under Section 3.10 of this Agreement, approved by the UASI
Management Team and City, before the City will disburse Grant Funds to SAN MATEO.

Such section is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

FY 14 UASI - SAN MATEO 1" Amendment Page 1 of 3 January 1, 2015



In no event shall the amount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder exceed EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-
SEVEN THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED NINE DOLLARS (3837,209). The City will not
automatically transfer Grant Funds to SAN MATEO upon execution of this Agreement. SAN MATEO
must submit a Reimbursement Request under Section 3.10 of this Agreement, approved by the UASI
Management Team and City, before the City will disburse Grant Funds to SAN MATEO.

b. Appendix A, Authorized Expenditures and Timelines. Appendix A includes
project descriptions, deliverables, not to exceed (“NTE”) amounts, and deadlines for

deliverables.
Such Appendix is hereby amended to reflect the following:

1) Add equipment funds, in the amount of $50,000, for Mass Notification for
Project F.

A revised Appendix A is attached to this Amendment and incorporated by reference as though
fully set forth herein. The attached Appendix A supersedes all prior versions of Appendix A.

c Appendix C, Form of Reimbursement Request dated January 1, 2015. A
revised Appendix C is attached to this Amendment and incorporated by reference as though fully
set forth herein. The attached Appendix C supersedes all prior versions of Appendix C.

3. Effective Date. Each of the modifications set forth in Section 2 shall be effective on and
after the date of this Amendment.

4. Legal Effect. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, all of the terms and
conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

FY 14 UASI - SAN MATEO 1* Amendment Page 2 of 3 January 1, 2015



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the
date first specified herein.

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO: COUNTY OF SAN MATEO:
SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
By: By:
ANNE KRONENBERG CAROLE GROOM, PRESIDENT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Federal Tax ID #: 94-6000532
Approved as to Form: Attest:
Dennis J. Herrera
City Attorney
By: ‘ By:
Thomas Owen Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Deputy City Attorney

FY 14 UASI - SAN MATEO Page 20 of 20 November 1, 2014



SLoz ‘L Aenuep

v luswpuswy (L OFLVIN NVS — ISYN L Ad
[le 8jeuiplood |jim uonisod siy}) sseooid
uoleso||e Aue ejeyjioey pue ‘sjeulpiooy) o
8jep pels josfosd woyy shep goe #eg
‘s100l01d ISYN }S®M\ 8yj Joj sossaoo0ud (uojjeolidde Jejiwis
ODINS 8y} uo ﬁOQmM [enuuy ue apinoid 12Y}0 10 ._OOH Xogpuesg _NH_D_QV jusuwissasse
spasu Aue sje)iioe) pue ‘ejeulpiooy o Bujuuelg pue
000'LE1L4 . Qmu Hejs joafoud woyy shep oz ‘Aeg 1S9 8Y) 0} JsaloUl JO JusweBeuEl YSIN
‘PoBOXT S10Z/LE/ZL -HOUSY SNielS 1S A-PIN B 9pinoid 10 0} oiy10ads sposfoid uo eyepdn pue sjepdn Buiuue|yq [euoiBay dojanag
0} JON SNiels |[eiano epnjoul o) ‘sjuedioiued Aeg
ajep uejs joofoud woly she
Eowmﬂtm%mﬂm bmtmsc W,QE w%_mwi 1S9 8y} 0} sbuljeng Ajyjuow epinolgd o Vv 100foag
' ’ 018
ojep Hejs josloid woyy shep ge 'suoouny ‘sbutuiel; ‘sbunesw pajejas 1Sy
‘ue|d3IONA [enUUY YsijgeisT ealy Aeg |[e je Aeg ysop) ayy jussauday o
:Buimolioy sy op
[Im oym Jsuueld gnH Aeg 1sopn a3 Joj spuny
ajep uels joeloid woly sAep o¢
's}o8(old ISVN
OODIN'S 8y; uo Hoday jenuuy ue spiroid A
'9102/1¢/10
000'6964 8jep pejs Josloid woly skep opz SI SWIed JO |eyiuiqgns Joj suljpesp [eul u:%emw:mﬁﬂms“_zv__m_m
pasoxy SL0Z/LE/2) Hodey snjels JesA-pi e SPINOid Buluug euoiba no_m>m.
o} JON ‘uoibay ey pue Ajunoy osjely ueg ul ; d [euorbay a
8jep ueys Josloud wouy shep oz sHoye AJnoss puelswoH 8jeulpI00d pue 1811p —
Joday snjeys Jepeny) Jsii4 SpIAcIg [l!m oym ureided Ajunoeg puejpwoy Joy spun Vv 30elodd
8jep uejs yosloid wouy shep o
‘ueldyJop |enuuy ysigeys3
sajeq
junowy SEENEg (Inoqge o uo pajsjdiios d 5 ealy S[llL pue 1anaT
9 0}) saje(] dUGISI[I pajoaloig HoRdHoSeq weibold uonnjog 1931614 1SVN

‘seale uonnjos buimoj|oy eyy uo juads oq 0} uoljeoojje jejo |

O3LVIN NVS ‘ALILLNT

Ssujjawi] pue sainypuadxy pazioyjny — V Xipuaddy



GL0Z ‘) Arenuer

v juswipuswy (| OFLVIN NVS — ISVN ¥L Ad

Slep Jeys Josloid woly shep gz

'S1L02/1€/80
SI SWIe|D JO [BlIWgNS J0) BUlpesp |eul

seniiqedes

uolBUIWIEBIUODA(]
000'szs ‘Juswdinb3g anlsoey 1SNI pue ‘asuodsay
‘pea0x3 §102/0¢/9 “00-NOLZ XVLS-00-NOLZ ‘MHVIN-Z0-H¥SEOD juswdinby | ‘uonosiag INNED
O} ION djep uejs josfoid woy shep gy 'HdOY-S0-30€0 ‘NH1.L-Z0-4SE0 # 13V uayjbuaiyg
‘0d Jo aouenss)
‘Juswipeda( aui4 09SI0UBIH UBS YINOS a 1938foug
10§ B2IYSA HYSN @nosay AnesH Jo) spun4
‘'GL02/1€/180
S| SWied Jo [eliwqns Jo4 suljpesp jeul saniiqede)
8jep pejs joefoid wouy shep oz uoljeuiweluod3(]
602'801$ ‘Juswdinb3 eajaoay XVL1S pue ‘esuodsay
‘pas0xz §102/0¢/9 "00-NOLZ MUVIN-20-HSE0 1LLM-+0-30€0 juswdinbg | ‘uonoaled INUGD
0} JION 8jep Heys joafoid wouy shep gy “HOHS-10-HSE0 'OVav-10-4SE0 # 13V usyjbuang
‘0d J0 @ouenss)
‘Aunog jenusy a 1o08loay
10} SI9IYBA HVYSN onosey Areay Joj spun
jep Yejs jo9foid wouy shep 0z 'SL0Z/LE/80 sanljiqede)
‘Juswdinb3 anleosy SI swie|d jo [epiagns 1oy sulpesp [eul uonovjoly
000'Pbg ainjonsselju)
‘peaIxg 510Z/08/9 8jep tm.ﬁ uomo_oa wouy shep o9 . .rmz_-oo-zo_.‘w dIHS-00 . Juswdinby pue sisAjeuy
0} JON -Od jo 8duenss) "NOLZ 'XVLS-00-NOLZ ‘AQIS-LO-MSPL # 13V uogeuLojuj
aoueyugy
Siep pess josloid woyy shep gg ‘SHUN BlqoN (Hd1v)
'821n0g 8|08 Slapesy sje|d asusor pajewony Joj spun g 109foiyg
‘9102/1LE/1L0
SI SWiejo o [epwgns 1oy auljpesp [eul
‘suonoipsunl Aeg 1sepn ays yum
S.NOW Aue jo uonnoexs sy sjeoe  ©
‘Reg 1sspn ay3 Joy (3oejuoo
4 40 syiiod Aeg 1sopn sy yim Busom spoadse
sojeq .
RO flysisaleq (INOGE 16 Uo paj3jdwiod ealy OlLL PUe J8paT
junouy 39 03) Sa1eq SUGISII PoTaaIsIg eldliase(l eaboig UGHNIOS Paloid Isvn




5102 ‘L Atenuep

€Y usuwipuswy (L OJ1VIN NVS — ISVN vL A4
8jep ue)s josloid woly sAep gz
‘Juswdinbz ysa | . sanijiqeden
akoz/ierLo ssaupaedaig
8jep yejs Joefoid woly shep og SI SWIES JO [ejiwigns 4oy suljpesp jeul USZR
000'05$ Juawdinbzg anieoey pue m:._umwn
‘pe=0xg sLoz/iereL LHIV-60-dVvi0 #1713V juswdinbz >o:mm“_oEm__m
0} JION 8jep uegs josfoid wouy shep g9 uatiBusa
:0d o aouenss)| "WBISAS uonediioN W 1S
sse| Aousbiawg 8pIM-AIUNo? 1oy spun4
8jep yess josfoid woly shep og 4 133]0ud
‘piemy Joenuon
senijiqede)
: d
®1Ep HeEss josfoid woy skep og S| swiep jo Em?ﬂﬂ\mﬁm%omc_ esp |eul wwmmwwmw e
000024 Zuswdinbs aneoey I SWwiejo 4o [eyy } dul|pesp jeul4 - mc._r._ww_n_
‘posdxy §1L0zZ/0€/90 : juswdinby ¥
0} 10N )ep Lejs joafoud woyy shep Gy 13HS-00-8861 # 13V Asuabiewy
'Od 0 @ouenss| usyibuang
I8lI8ys/usy 9037 ejqenod Joy spuny
4 398fouy
‘9L02/1€/10 mmww:ﬁmﬂww
SI SWIeD 4O [eRiwgns 10} suljpesp |eul :WN:_O d
000°'09% .
; Sjep yels joafoud wouy shep gy pue Bujuue|g
‘paaox (1= ; !
203 | sioenerl O Jo SEEENSH LAV-00-LIEL # 713V Wawidinb3 Kousbiawg
‘'swe)sAs uopeonou uapBueng
SN3L pue ue)y Aunon osjely ues oy spuny 4 199f04g
8jep pess yoafoud woiy sAep gg | .
Juawdinbg aaiv0s S102/1€/80 senijiqeden
- t iNb3 eS8y S! SWiepd Jo [epiwgns Joj aulpesp jeul uoneulweIuos9(Q
000¢ : d
( - pue ‘esuodssy
:pesoxg $102/08/9 ep tmw%wo%c%%_%u s dIHS-00 swdinbz | ‘uonosieq aNygo
O}ION “NOLZ XVLS-00-NDLZ ‘HO4V-L0-S¥H.L0 # 13V usyjbuaiig
ajep uels josfoid wouy shke .
‘suoneoloads wmmm_o_o 0e SIONUO Jiy Aey Ny Joj spuny a109fouyg
sajeq
eIqeISAl_g (INOQe 10 U0 podjduiod
Unow ealy 91 pue 193397
Uy 3 01] S81EQ SUCISII PoI>315T] HeliAEased Neii0ag GORA0S 13l6Ig 15V A




S10Z ‘L AMenuep v juslWipusy (L OZLYIN NVS ~ ISVN 1 Ad

dduJ8uod Bulpnjoul ‘uoiejusWINdop dnyoeq |e epnjour jsnw $©0I0AU| “Bulinpayds o} Joud (1 10z Jequisideg ul Ajuoyiny eaocsddy
ay} Aq paydope) Aoljo4 |onel 118vnN ea1y Aeg syy yum souepioooe ul panoidde-aid oq jsnw saniaoe Buiuueld 1oy jones) - joaed |
‘pouad souewiopad juelb sy ulypm pied pue pawloped aq jsnw $BOINISS ||y ©
'sjuswied 1oenuoo
30 9INP3Yds e pue ‘Hiom Jo uonaldwios Joy Saulpesp ‘se|qelanllep pue yiom o adoos paje}s Alies|o e aney SN JoBIUOD oyl o
"9Je}S 8yj 0} uoissIwgns 10} SN 8Y) 0} }3senbal 821nos 9j0s
B Jwsues isnw O3 LVIN NYS ‘papeau si jeroidde 99inos 8]0s J| “(way) apasiadns yoiym suonenbau Jessps 4 Yym Jo1uod ul
jou ale Asy) pepinoid) Buiseyoaind 8Alladwos Joy sainpasoud pue seloljod |e00] MO0} JSNW S80IAISS [ENJOBIUOD JO JUSWSIND0I4 ©
‘sauljepinb Buimojjoy
sy} Asnes 1snw O3] vy NVS ‘uonippe uj ‘uoinosaxe oy Joud ISYN @y} Aq percidde-aid aq 1snw spenuod IV — s}oBIIUOD
‘SafjiAllo. pals|dwod Jo Juswsle)s e Buipnjour paysjdwos sem YHOM B} UOIREDHILSD 10 Jonpoud Jom ‘s)oeyo psjjeoued
J0 ‘syjeueq pue soleles Jo juswAed Buimoys uonejuswnoop jjoihed ‘sypays swi jeuonouny |le :Buimoljo} 8y} Jwgns ysnw
O3LVIN NVS swsesinquial 0} 1oy ‘Peonpoud 8q 0} ss|qelenlsp ay) pue 8}9[dwod |Im jpuuosiad sy) selyAoe Buluueld sy
Buiielsp |svn ey; 03 suonduosep qof pejejdwos Hwigns snw O3 LYIN NVS ‘|suuosiad Joy sinjipuadxe Aue o} Joud — |suuosiag

‘selinbay bujuuely Joj uswesinquisy

ONINNVY1d

602°L£8%
-ad3ox3 NOILVOO TV VL0l
Ol 1LON

8jep pejs josfoid woly skep gz

189]9A0 Bujujes | 8)ejdwon
8jep uejs Joefoid wouy shep oLz
Buuiesy yonpuog
Sjep peys joafoud wouy shep og|
‘@oueydeody wajshg
s9jeq
EIGTZEINIE)
SITToTT 1q fed (JNOqe 16 UG paje|duios UoTAN5S50 Weibo eaiy SR PUE J81357]
39 1) S1e(] SUGTSII Pa153107] nalaseq d UORNIoS 1981614 T8N




GLoz ‘i Acenuep S-v jusuipusy L OJLVIN NVS = ISVN L A4

'suoileooj pafojdsp

84} pue sisquinu gj yuswdinba [ie jo is) & pue ‘slaquinu 3y ‘S8dj0AUl J|e Jwgns ISNW O3 LVIN NVS ‘Juswesinquial 0} Jolg
"S1e1S 83 03 3sanbau 1oy |SYN By} 0} Jsenbay 8yj jiwsuedisnw O3 [ YIN NVS

‘papasu s| [eaosdde 201nos 8|0s J| "(way) apesiadns Udiym suoie|nbal [e1epa 4 yum 101uod uijou ase Asyy papinoid) Buiseyoind
anjiedwod Joy sainpesold pue seloljod |eooyMojj0) 1snw juswdinba jo juswainosolid ‘saulepinb |esepsa Jspun a|gemojje sy
'}S00 JO @ouBMOJ|ESIp Ul )NSal Aew _w<3, 84} 0} puoq ®ouewiopad e JWgns pue uleqo o) ainjle4 '1so0o sy} Jo ssajpieba.
‘Yelolsiem Jo ‘Yeolie ‘spiyan Aue 10410 °000'0G2$ spasoxa jey) wey juswdinbs Aue Joy pasinbe s puoq aouewiopad v
"s|qedlidde Ji ‘owsw 43 panoidde uy

‘sauinbay Juswidinby 1oy Juswssinquitey

IN3INdIND3

‘Juswied jo jooud pue ‘sydieoal uonepodsuel) Jsyjo
‘suonenojes sbesjiw ‘sessed Buipseoqysidisdsy Slepie ‘suonejnojes waip sad ‘sydieosy Buibpoj ‘sainyooiq ‘swesboid ‘sepusbe
S0UBI3U0d Bulpnioul ‘uoejUSsWNOOp dnxoeq jje epnjoul jsnw $8010AU] “Bulinpayos o} soud (110z lequisjdag ul Ajuoyny [eacuddy
ey} Aq pajdope) Aoljoy [9ABIL ISVN ealy Aeg sy ypm souepioooe ur panosdde-aud aq Jsnw saniAioe Buiuued Joy joney; - |oned ]
‘pouad souewloped juelh 8y} ulyym pred pue pawiopad aq jsnw SBJIAISS ||y ©
‘sjuswAed joenuod
30 9INP3aYas e pue ‘yiom jo uoisjdwiod 10} saulpeap ‘sejqessnijep pue yiom jo adoos pajess Alesio e aney Jsnw joenuod sy o
"SIB}S By} 0} uoISSIWANS 10} SN 8yl 0} }sanbal 991nos 9jos
E jWsuen isnw Q31 vIN NVS ‘pepasu S! [eAoidde 82.nos 9jos 4| “(way) dpssiadns yoiym suone|nbal [eiepa UlIMm Jo11juoo ul
Jou aie Asyy papinoud) Buiseyoind dAedwod 1oy seinpacoud pue $901j0d [BO0] MO||0 ISNW S8IAIS [ENOBIIUOD JO JuBWSINd0I4 ©
‘saulepinb Buimoyjoy
ou} Aysnes Jsnw O3 vIN NYS ‘uolippe uj "uonnoexe oy Joud ISVYN 8y} Aq panoidde-aid aq jsnw spenuoo Y — sjoeqjuon
‘S8ljAOE pajedwod Jo Juswele)s e Buipnjour psjejdwos sem >HOM Jeu} uoieslIuiad 4o 1onpoud 3iom ‘syosyd pajjeoues

Buirelep 1svN ay) 03 suonduossp qof psjs|dwod Jwqgns jsnu O3LVIN NVS ‘[euuosiad 60._ ainyipuadxe Aue o} Jouy — _m.::omhmn_

‘salinbey| uoneziuebio Joy Juswesinquiey

NOILVZINVOYO

‘JuswAed jo jooud pue ‘sydiedsl uoijeuodsuedl} Jayjo
‘suolje|nojes ebesjw ‘sessed Buipieoq;sidisosy alepie ‘suole|nojeo waip Jad ‘sydioool Buibpoj ‘seinyoouq ‘swesboud ‘sepusbe



SL0z '} Asenuer gV juswipuswy (L OJLVIN NVS — ISVN b1 A4

‘uoissjuqgns
dH= PuLINbal spunj j6 8injipusdxs AUe 0] J01id PSACIATE pue paynuqns sq jSnus UONEIUSWNIOP gHT Iy o

‘LD Juswieaiby 985 Xipuoddy
Siy} ui paziioyne sweiboid 10 $153]01d popuirj JUBib 8} Jo jje 10 duios o Ajdde Aews sjusiisinboi AIIqeuiejsns o

XIpusddy

SIy} U1 paziioy3ne pue pagRusp] A[SSeidxs SSojun ‘Pamojje sie seSusdxs U0jelISIUIPY PUB juawisbeuey o

"10DBUBl WEIboig
ISV sy Aeq ay) Aq Woij [eACIdAE Usjiiim Joiid SAIB55] JSNW 4O0q)IOM Jey) Ul JSif AT0JUSAU] 5] OF UOEIPoiu

JIPdNO0GPUBH JUBIdI0SY $102/51005y

om__\,_\mucmE:ooo\mmo_zmmc_:oSucmz&mmo__p:a\>oc.mo.mEm_mo.>>>>\s\\_% Hoogpuet Juajdiosy yL0Z SFORD e
xamm.mcozm_:cw&owo\occmowﬁvmm_:m\mmcm&oc:o:co_\/_mEEO\>oc.moAmEm~mo.>>\s>>\\”8E
‘suopeinbey pue ssiny SO (8D e
$pa’OpING [eIUBUIIF (g O400/s40d/epINbleuenjAob alo - any
-SJUBIY 10§ 8PING ARRASIUILIPY PUE [elouBUI- Sweibold 8oisnr Jo solyQ e
pdejeldwod Jagd 13V/SSIAINE}SP/SaYIS/ACE SUP ST MMM/ SANY 3817 Juswdinbz pezioyny e
« JusWsIddng sje)s weiboi Jueis Ajunoas puejswior
¥1L0Z A, Se xamm.wEmE:ooo-EScoi-EEO-Z_Somm-ncm_mEoI\mmcmnSmENmI-mI-m§m\>oc.mo.mEm_mo.\s\s\s\\”BE
1e d|qejiene ‘vz Aey pajep Jusweounouuyy Apunpoddo Buipuny [B48pa 8y} O] Juswielddng eluioyer e
A’ BU YVOF dOSH v10z A/9900¢P8Zo9PIS/ [ /129509670P3700S
-G8¢00¢C191G6¢€ L/e}ep-AJeIqi-BIpS/ACE EUWIS} MMM aTjy
‘Y10Z ‘91 yotep pejep Jusweounouuy Ayunpioddo Buipuny weiboid yueis) Aiunosg PUBIBWOH H1L0Z A<

‘Sjuswindop Buimoijoy sy ui aae Sdinjlpuadxa paziioyne jo suonduossq "sosiosoxg 40 ‘Buyures ]
Juswdinbzg ‘uoneziuebip ‘Buluueld :saliobajen Buimoljoy ay3 jo suo ojul [[e} }snw sainjipuadxa paziuoyiny e

"d|qedijdde se ‘siseq Ajspenb e uo s}senbal juswasinquiaa jwqns pinoys O3 LVYIN NVS *Xipusddy
SIU} ul 39s si auljpeap ssijies ue ssajun ‘910z ‘1€ Aenuep Aq pPajlwqns aq ysnw sjuswasinquial 10) sysanboi [V o

Juspioul ue usye pue ‘Buunp ‘siojeq seoinosol J0 Alenoosl
pue JuswAhojdep ‘yojedsip SU} Sjeyljioe) 0} Joplo ul paseyaund Juswidinbsa e yoeu) pue szjuebio ‘@dA} ‘Alojuaaul jsnw O3LVIN NVS o



Appendix C -- Form of Reimbursement Request

REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST

, 2015

UASI Management Team
711 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 420
San Francisco, CA 94102

Re:  FY 14 UASI Grant Reimbursement Request

Pursuant to Section 3.10 of the "Agreement between the City and County of San Francisco and the
County of SAN MATEO for the Distribution of FY 2014 UAS| Grant Funds” (the "Agreement"), dated
NOVEMBER 1, 2014, and as amended by the First Amendment dated January 1, 2015, between the
County of SAN MATEO (“SAN MATEQ") and the City and County of San Francisco, SAN MATEO
hereby requests reimbursement as follows:

Total Amount of
Reimbursement

Requested in this $
Request:

Maximum Amount of

Funds Specified in

Section 3.2 of the
Agreement: $

Total of All Funds
Disbursed Prior to this
Request: )

SAN MATEO certifies that:

(a) The total amount of funds requested pursuant to this Reimbursement Request will be
used to reimburse SAN MATEO for Authorized Expenditures, which expenditures are set
forth on the attached Schedule 1, to which are attached true and correct copies of all
required documentation of such expenditures. ”

(b) After giving effect to the disbursement requested pursuant to this Reimbursement Request, the
Funds disbursed as of the date of this disbursement will not exceed the maximum amount set
forth in Section 3.2 of the Agreement, or the not to exceed amounts specified in Appendix A for
specific projects and programs.

FY 14 UASI — SAN MATEO 1% Amendment C-1 January 1, 2015



(c) The representations, warranties and certifications made in the Agreement are true and
correct in all material respects as if made on the date hereof, and SAN MATEQ is in
compliance with all Grant Assurances in Appendix B of the Agreement. Furthermore, by
signing this report, SAN MATEO certifies to the best of their knowledge and belief that
the report is true, complete and accurate and expenditures, disbursements, and cash
receipts are for the purpose and objectives set forth in the terms and conditions of the
federal award. SAN MATEOQ is aware that any false, fictitious or fraudulent information
or the omission of any material fact, may subject SAN MATEO to criminal civil or
administrative penalties for fraud, false statements, false claims or otherwise.

(d) No Event of Default has occurred and is continuing.

(e) The undersigned is an officer of SAN MATEO authorized to execute this Reimbursement
Request on behalf of SAN MATEO.

Signature of Authorized Agent:

Printed Name of Authorized Agent:

Title: Date:

FY 14 UASI - SAN MATEO 1* Amendment C-2 January 1, 2015



SCHEDULE 1 TO REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT
The following is an itemized list of Authorized Expenditures for which reimbursement is requested:

Project Payee

Amount

Description

If final claim
for project,
check box

[l

LIy OOy O O

The following are attached as part of this Schedule 1 (Please check items that are applicable):

Planning:

] Invoice/Payroll Charges

[J Payroll Register

0J Cleared Check Payment

L1 Job Description

{J Functional Timesheets

U Deliverables/Progress Reports

Training:

[ Invoice

U] Cleared Check Payment

[ Training Feedback Number

{J EHP Approval

[ Certificates/Proof of Participation
[J Sign In Sheet

[J Agenda

Organization:

U] Invoice/Payroll Charges

[ Payroll Register

I Cleared Check Payment

1 Job Description

1 Functional Timesheets

U Deliverables/Progress Reports

Exercise:

U] Invoice

O Cleared Check Payment
U1 After Action Report

[J EHP Approval

0J Overtime Authorization

For inquiries/questions, please contact:

Phone #:

Equipment:

[ Invoice

U Cleared Check Payment
{J Purchase Order

0 Packing Slip

[J EHP Approval

t EOC Approval

(0 Watercraft or Aviation
[J Sole Source

[ Performance Bond

U Equipment Ledger (Please submit
electronic copy to Grants Specialist)

Email:

Print Name

FY 14 UASI - SAN MATEO 1* Amendment c-3

January 1, 2015



