AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND COUNTY OF
SAN FRANCISCO AND THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
FOR THE DISTRIBUTION OF FY 2014 UASI GRANT FUNDS

SECOND AMENDMENT

THIS AMENDMENT (this “Amendment”) is made as of September 1, 2015, in San Francisco,
California, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO (“SAN MATEQ?) and the City
and County of San Francisco, a municipal corporation (“City”), in its capacity as fiscal agent for
the UASI Approval Authority, acting by and through the San Francisco Department of
Emergency Management.

RECITALS
WHEREAS, City and SAN MATEO have entered into the Agreement (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, City and SAN MATEO desire to modify the Agreement on the terms and
conditions set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, SAN MATEO and the City agree as follows:
1. Definitions. The following definitions shall apply to this Amendment:

a. Agreement. The term “Agreement” shall mean the “Agreement between the City
and County of San Francisco and the County of SAN MATEO for the Distribution of FY 2014
UASI Grant Funds” dated November 1, 2014, between SAN MATEO and City, as amended by
the:
e First Amendment, dated January 1, 2015; and the
e Modification Notice #1, dated March 1, 2015.

b. Other Terms. Terms used and not defined in this Amendment shall have the
meanings assigned to such terms in the Agreement.

2. Modifications to the Agreement. The Agreement is hereby modified as follows:

a. Section 3.2, Maximum Amount of Funds. Section 3.2 of the Agreement
currently reads as follows:

In no event shall the amount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder exceed EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-
SEVEN THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED NINE DOLLARS ($837,209). The City will not
automatically transfer Grant Funds to SAN MATEO upon execution of this Agreement. SAN MATEO
must submit a Reimbursement Request under Section 3.10 of this Agreement, approved by the UASI
Management Team and City, before the City will disburse Grant Funds to SAN MATEO.

Such section is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

FY 14 UASI - SAN MATEO 2™ Amendment Page 1 of 3 September 1, 2015



In no event shall the amount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder exceed EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY-
SIX THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE DOLLARS ($896,429). The City will not
automatically transfer Grant Funds to SAN MATEO upon execution of this Agreement. SAN MATEO
must submit a Reimbursement Request under Section 3.10 of this Agreement, approved by the UASI
Management Team and City, before the City will disburse Grant Funds to SAN MATEO.

b. Appendix A, Authorized Expenditures and Timelines. Appendix A includes
project descriptions, deliverables, not to exceed (“NTE”) amounts, and deadlines for
deliverables.

Such Appendix is hereby amended to reflect the following:

1)  Add training funds, in the amount of $59,220, for Multi-Discipline Maritime
Training for Project H.

A revised Appendix A is attached to this Amendment and incorporated by reference as though
fully set forth herein. The attached Appendix A supersedes all prior versions of Appendix A.

c. Appendix C, Form of Reimbursement Request dated September 1, 2015. A
revised Appendix C is attached to this Amendment and incorporated by reference as though fully
set forth herein. The attached Appendix C supersedes all prior versions of Appendix C.

3. Effective Date. Each of the modifications set forth in Section 2 shall be effective on and
after the date of this Amendment.

4. Legal Effect. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, all of the terms and
conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

FY 14 UASI - SAN MATEO 2" Amendment Page 2 of 3 September 1, 2015



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the
date first specified herein.

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO: COUNTY OF SAN MATEO:

SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

By: By:

ANNE KRONENBERG CAROLE GROOM, PRESIDENT

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Federal Tax ID #: 94-6000532

Approved as to Form: Attest:

Dennis J. Herrera
City Attorney

By: By:

Thomas Owen Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Deputy City Attorney

Appendices:
Amended Appendix A, Authorized Expenditures and Timelines, dated September 1, 2015
Amended Appendix C, Form of Reimbursement Request, dated September 1, 2015

FY 14 UASI - SAN MATEO 2" Amendment Page 3 of 3 September 1, 2015



GL0Z ‘L Jequieideg

L-v juswipuswy pug¢ O31LVIN NVS — ISVN ¥ Ad

a)ep pejs joafoid woly shep 0og
:syoalold ISVYN
ODINS 8y} uo poday |enuuy ue apiroid

ajep yejs j0afoid woly shep opz
‘Hoday snjejs Jes A-piA B apinoid

a)ep pels j08foud woly shep ozl
‘Hoday snjels Jepenp isii4 apinoid

a)ep pejs 1ofoud woly shep gg
‘ue|d)IopA [enuuy ysijgeisg

|le 8jeulpioo? ||im uolisod siyj) sseooud
uoljeoolje Aue sjeyioe) pue ‘ejeulpioo)  ©
‘Aeg
1S8\\ U} Joy sassaooud (uoljeoljdde Jejiwis
Jayjo Jo ‘|joo} xogpueg |enbiq) Juswssasse
spasu Aue ajeyioe) pue ‘@jeuiploo)  ©
‘Reg 1so\\ @y} 0} }salajul Jo
1o 0} o1j19ads syo8fosd uo ajepdn pue ayepdn
snjejs ||eJaAo spnjoul 0} ‘syuedioiued Aeg
1SS\ 8y} 03 sbulyeng Ajyjuow apinocld  ©
"0}
‘suoljouny ‘sBululely ‘sbuiesw pajelal [SYN
ealy Aeg |le je Aeg 1sopn ayy Jussaideay o

:Buimojjo} ayy op
[lIm oym Jsuueld gnH Aeg 1sapp 2U3 J0) spun

Buluue|d pue
juswabeue sy

a)ep uejs j08foud woly shep Qog

:sjoafoid ISVYN
ODINS 8y} uo poday |enuuy ue apinoid

a)ep pejs joafoid woly shep oz
‘Hoday snjejs JesA-pI\ & 8pinoid

alep pejs 1sfoud woly shep oz|
‘Moday snjels Japenp isli4 apinoid

@)ep Lejs j08foud woly shkep og
‘uedylop) Jenuuy ysijgelsgy

‘9L02/1L€/L0
SI SWIe[D JO [epiwgns Jo} auljpesp |euld

"uoibay sy} pue Ajuno) osjel\ ues ul
sHoye AJlINd9g pPUE[SWOH 8)eUlpJood pue jJoalip
[Im oym urejded Ajunoss puejswon 4oy spun4

000°LEL$
‘pe9ox3 sLoc/Lech
0} 10N
000'69¢$
‘pesdx3g glLoc/ierct
0} IoN
sajeq
a|qelaAleg
junowy

{(inoqe 10 uo payejdwiod
9( 0]) So1e(Q 2U0}SI[IN pajdaloig

uonduosaq weiboig

Buluuelq |euoibay dojaaag
Vv 308foud
Buluuejd pue
jJuswabeue|y ysiy
Buluuelq leuoibay dojanaq
Vv 38loud
ealy S} 1 pue Jaye7]
uonnjog Josload Isvn

‘seale uonn|os Buimoj|o ay} uo yuads aq 0} UOIIBDO| e [ej0 |

saujjpwi] pue sainjipuadxy pazioyiny — y xipuaddy

O3LVIN NVS ‘ALILN3




GL0Z ‘| Jequaejdes

v Juswpuswy pug O31VIN NVS — ISVN L Ad

ajep peys 109foud woly shep oz

'GL02/1€/80
S| SWied Jo [eRIWgNns oy suljpesp |eul

sapijiqeden
uoljeuIweIU0I3(

000'sZ$ ‘Juswdinb3 anleoey 1SNI pue ‘osuodsay
‘pe30x4 S102/0¢/9 -00-NOLC 'XVLS-00-NOLZ ‘MHVIN-20-HSE0 Juswdinbg | ‘uonyosleg INHLED
O} JO0N ajep pejs joafoid woly shep Gy ‘HdOY-50-30€0 ‘NH1L-20-4S€0 # 13V uayibuang
:0d j0 aouenss
‘Juswpeds aJ14 09siouBl{ UBS Yjnosg ad yoeload
10J 3|2IUSA HYSN anosay AAesH Joj spun4
'51L02/1€/80
SI SWie|o Jo [eliuigns Joj suljpesp |eul sanljiqeded
a]ep pejs joofoud woly shep oz uoljeujwejuodag
6028019 ‘Juswdinb3 anleoey XV1S pue ‘asuodsay
‘peadx3y §102/0€/9 -00-NOLZ MHVIN-20-4S€0 “TLIM-70-30€0 Juswdinbg | ‘uonoaleg ANNED
0} JON 8jep pejs joaloid woly shep Gy "HOHS-10-9S€0 ‘OvVav-10-4SE0 # 13V uayjbuang
:Od Jo @auenss|
‘Ajuno) |esusn a 1o9loud
10} 8|2IYs/ HVYSN enosay AresH Joj spun
jep Lejs josfoid woly skep 0z 'GL02/1LE/80 sanljiqeded
‘Juswdinbg anleoey SI SWIe|d JO [eRIwgns 1o} auljpesp |eul uoijoajold
000'7i$ alnjonJseljuj
'peaOX $102/0/9 ajep tm.ym Jos[oud wouy shep 09 , ._.w.z_-oo-zmﬂrm n___.._m..oo . Juswdinbg pue sisAjeuy
0} 10N :0d Jo aduenssj "NOLZ XVL1S-00-NOLZ ‘AQIS-L0-MSPL # 13V uonjewojuj
eoueyuy
9)ep Hejs joafoid woyy shep o "spun aflqoN (4dv)
:921n0g 9|03 slepeay aje|d 9susol pajewolny Joj spun g j03loid
'9102/LE/1L0
S| SWie|d JO [eRIwqgns Joy auljpesp |eul
"suonoipsun Aeg }sap au yym
S,NOIN Aue jo uonnoaxa sy} sleyioe{ ©
‘Reg ysapn 8y} Joy (1oejuoo
4O syuiod Aeg 1sopn 8y} yum Buiiom syoedse
sajeq
slqeisntiea (inoqe 10 uo pajsjdwiod ealy 9]} pue Iapa
KRNy 3q 01) Se1EQ SUOISINI P3Io3IoId uopdiIsaq welboid ToRNIOS 195101 1SV




GL0Z ‘L Jequieydeg eV juswipuswy pug O3LVIN NVS — ISVN ¥ Ad
:819AD Buluiel] sye|dwion
a)ep yejs j109foud wouy shep gLz
:Bujures] jonpuo)n
R |
: ) Vv WejisAg 9L02/Le/L0 ssoupasedaig
SI sWwie|o Jo [epiugns 1oy auljpesp |eul uszIo
000'05% 8jep pejs joafoid woyy shep gL pue Bujuuelg
‘pe30x3 gLoc/ierct Juswdinb3 ise ) 1H71Vv-60-dVY0 #13V Juswdinb3 >o=mm“_oEm
O} 10N ) uayjbuasyg
a)ep pejs 10afoud woly shep o wo)sAg uonealiloN
Juswdinbg anleoey sse|\ Aousbisw3z spipp-AlUno) Joj spun 1 100l01g
8)ep uejs 108foid woly shep g9
‘Od Jo @duenss;
8)ep uejs 109loud woly shep s
‘piemy joesjuo)
sanljiqeded
o1ep peis josloud woy skep o6 o1 SWIEID 10 [2RIOIGNS 10} BUPESP [RU) oo
000'02$ uswdinbg snle0ey I Swie|d Jo [epiwg } Sullpesp Jeuld .. m:._a—._wa_n_
e $102/0€/90 13HS-00-SS6L # 13V juswdinb3 fsusBiow
0} JON 8)ep yejs j108foid woly skep Gi 3HS-00-SS61 # 13 usmbusi =
‘Od Jo @duenss; ) Yl 1S
J8)8ysAus) DOF 8lqeuod 10) spund
4 108foud
sanijiqede
'91L02/1€/10 wwwh%%wawwn_
SI sWied Jo [epiwgns Joy auljpesp |eul uoznio
000°06$ S
) a)ep uels j08fosd wouy shep g o . pue Buiuueld
.ﬂwwmﬂm gsloc/ierci :0d J0 8ouenss| 1d71v-00-LIEL # 13V juswdinb3 Aousblawg
. usyjbuasyg
swia)sAs uoneolyou
B SN3L pue us|y Ajuno) osje| ues Joj spun4 1108l01g
sajeq
JOowWy o1qesentieg (inoqe 10 uo pajsjdwiod TondI5556 WEIBo] Baly 9]} pue 1apaT]
9( 0}) sajeQq auo3IsaIN pajoaloid el . d uonnjog Josloid ISVN




GL0Z 'L Jequsydeg v juswpuswy pug OJLVIN NVS — ISVN 1 Ad

‘'syjuswAed 10B1U00
JO 3INPaYDSs B pue »I0Mm Jo uola|dwod 10} saul|pesp ‘Se|qelanl|sp pue YIom Jo 8doos pajels AjJes|o B aAeY JSNW JOBIUOD 8y | ©
'9]e)S 9y} 01 uoIssIWgNs 1o} |SYN 8y} 0] }sanbal 821nos ojos
B Jlwsueq}jsnw O3 1VIN NVS ‘Pepeau si [eroidde 201n0s 8]0s §| “(way) spesiadns yolym suonenbal [eispa- Yjm J21juod Ul
jou ale Asy) papinoid) Buiseyoind eannedwod 1oy sainpeooid pue saoljod [0 MOJ|0} }SNW SB2IAISS |ENJOBIJUOD JO JUBWSINJ0IH ©
:saulepinb Buimojjoy
au) Aysiies Jsnw OFLVIN NYS ‘uolippe u| ‘uonosxa o} Joud |SYN oyl Aq paroidde-aid 97 ISNW SJOBJJUOD ||/ — S}IBIJUOD o
'S8liAijoe pajeldwod Jo Juswale)s e Buipnjoul pa}o|dwiod Sem 3}I0M Jey} UoIeoIILed 10 1onpoid 3Jom 'S)29Yd paj|@oued
10 ‘syyeusq pue salees jo JuswAed Buimoys uonejuswnoop jjoihed ‘syeays awi [euonouny e :Buimoljoy ey} ywgns snwi
OJLVIN NVS ‘Juswaesinquial o} Jold "padnpoid aq 0} sajqesanljop ay} pue sje|dwod |im [puuosiad ay} saljaioe Buluueld ay)
Builieap |SvYN ayy 03 suonduasap gof pajejdwos Jwagns jsnw O3 LV NVS ‘[suuosiad 1o} ainjipuadxs Aue 0} IOld — [oUUOSIag e
‘sauinbay buiuue|d o) Juswesinquiey

ONINNVd

621'968%
:@33ox3 NOILVOOTIV 1V.iOL
Ol 1ON
'9102/1€/10
weaboid Bujuie |
SI sWieo Jo |eyiwgns Joj auljpesp |eul puE ‘uonenieag
022'65% . ‘as1o4ox3 Ajunoeg
. juswAhojdap [eanoe | * :
.ﬁ%mwwmm_ gLoc/ieret §gLoc/Lerci PUE |01} ‘ONOS8Y PUE YdIeaS 10} SPISUESID Buurel | um.wm:_ME%_._
pue apis Aeg sy} ul syeoq ajelado 0} ail4 yu3
pue meT Joj Bujuiely pue uoneypaiose weiboid
swijely auldiosip-iynw jeuoibal e 1oy spun4 H 300foid
a)ep Jejs 109(oud woly shep 9.2
sajeq
ooy slqeisAlixa (inoqe 1o uo pajsjdwiod GoTdI5556 EIbo] Baly S|}] pue I1a)3a7
9q 0}) sajeQ suo}sa|I|N pajoaloid Bt d d uonnjog Jo8loid ISVN




GL0Z ‘| Jequisdeg SV juslipuswy pug OJLVIN NVS — ISVN 1 Ad

"8]e)S 8y} 0} }sanbai 1o} |SYN 8y} 0} }senbal ay) Jwsuel) isnw OJ1VIN NVS
‘Papaau s [enosdde 921n0s 8]0s §| “(Way) spasiadns Yoiym suopeinbal [eispa YIm J01Juod ul jou ale Aayy papinoad) Buiseyoind

9AIH}dWOD 1oy s8INpaooid pue salljod [ed0] Mojjoy Jsnw Juswidinba jo juswainooid ‘saulepinb |eJapa Japun s|gemojje sy
1500 JO 9oueMo|esip ul }insal Aew |SN By} 0} puog aouewIouad B JWgns pue uieyqo o} ainjie 'jsod ay) Jo sso|piebal
‘Yeuosayem Jo ‘Yeuolle ‘9joIyan Aue 1oy 10 ‘000°05Z$ SPeooxe Jey) way Juswdinbs Aue Joj paJinbai si puoq aouewlopad v
"o|qeol|dde Ji ‘owsw 443 panoidde uy

‘saiinbsy juswidinb3 4oJ JuswWesINqLUIISY
1IN3NdIND3

‘JuswAed Jo jooud pue ‘sydiaoal uoljepodsuely Jsyjo
‘suone|nojed abesjiw ‘sessed Buipieoqysydieoal alepie ‘suonenoes walp Jad ‘sydiedal Buibpoj ‘sainyoolq ‘swelboid ‘sepusbe
9ouaI8ju0d Bulpnjoul ‘uonejuswNOOp dnxoeq |je 8pNjoul JSNW SOI0AU| ‘Buiinpayos o} Joud (| L0z Joquiaydag ul Aluoyiny [eaosddy
sy} Aq paydope) Adljod [ene. ] |SYN ealy Aeg au} ypm eoueplodoe ul panoisdde-aid aq jsnw saiAloe Buluueld Joj [aAel) - [9ARL L
"pouad souewopad Juelb ay) uiyum pred pue pawiopad 8q }SNW SBOIAISS ||y ©
‘'syuswAed 10e1U00
JO SINP3aYIS B pue HIom Jo uola|dwod 1) Saul|peap ‘S|qRISAIISP Pue YIoM Jo 8d0os paje)s Alies|o B 9ABY JSN JOEIUOD ay] o
"9]B}S 8y} 0} UoISSIWLANS 10} SN dY} 0} }sanbal 82inos 8jos
B jlwsuel} }snw O3 LVIN NVS ‘Pepasu si [enosdde 921n0s 8]0s J| “(wey) sapasiadns yolym suoijeinbal [eiopad Yjim J013Uod Ul
Jou ale Aay) papinoud) Buiseyoind sanjedwos 1oy seinpaosoid pue saidijod [00] MO[|0} ISNW SSDIAISS |ENJOBIIUOD JO JUBWSINJ0IH ©
:saulapinb Buimoj|oy
au) Aysijes Jsnw OFLYIN NVS ‘uolippe uj "uoinosxa o} Joud |SYN oy Aq paroidde-aid 8Q }snw S}oBIU0D || — S}oRIUO0D
'S8liAijoe paje|dwod Jo Juswale)s B Buipnjoul pa}s|dwod Sem 3I0M Jey) UoieolILed Jo 1onpoid }Jom 'S)29Yd pa||eoued
10 ‘spysueq pue saleles Jo yuswAed Buimoys uoneusWNOOP |joJAed ‘S}oays awi} Jeuonouny |le :Buimojjos 8y} Jwgns isnw
OJLVIN NVS ‘Juswaesinquial o} Jold "peonpoid aq 0} sajqelaniep oy} pue a}o|dwod |jIm [auuosiad 8y} SSIAIOE Buiuueld ay)
Bulreyep 1SVN @y} 0} suonduosap qol pejejdwos Jwgns jsnw O3LVIN NVS ‘|ouuosiad o} aunyipuadxs Aue 0} Jolid — [puuosiad

‘salinbay uoneziuebiQ 4o} JuswasiNquIIsy

NOILVZINVOYHO

"Juswied jo jooud pue ‘sydiadal uonepodsuel) Jayjo

‘suone|nojed abes|iw ‘sessed Buipieoq/sydiooss aiepie ‘suonenojes walp Jod ‘sidisoau Buibpol ‘sainyoolq ‘swelboid ‘sepusbhe
92ualsju09 Buipnjoul ‘uoneuawnoop dnyoeq [je spnjoul }snw S90l0AU| “Bulnpayos o} Joud (1 1,0z Joquisides ul Ajuoyiny jerosddy
8y} Aq paydope) Aaljod [onel] |SYN ealy Aeg sy yum souepioosoe ul panoidde-aid aq Jsnw saniAoe Buiuueld 1oy [aAel) - [aARL L
‘pouiad souewoped Juelb syy ulym pred pue pawiopad g JSNW SOOIAISS ||y ©



GL0Z ‘L Jequa)deg oV juswipuswy pug O3LVIN NVS — ISVN L Ad

xdse suonenbay 0z %PUB0Z % Se|Ny/Sebed/BUlIoNUO]\SJUBIS)/A0D €0 BLUS|ED MMM//. 0N

:suoljeinbay pue sainy SJ0 /8D

ipd’sping [eUeUIdY10Z O400/SJAd/epnblerdueun;Aok dlo//:any

‘Sjueis) Joj 8ping) eAlJelISIUIWLPY puUe [eloueUlH SWeibold 821Ny JO 89110

jpd’e1e|dwod 4Ad TIV/SSIUAINEJSP/SSNS/ACH SUD ST MMM/SANY JSIT Juswdinbg pazioyiny

. Juswayddng ejejs weiboid jueis) A)unoses puejowon

¥L0C A, Se Xdse’sjuswinoo(-uelbold-juein-AjindsS-puejslioH/Sebed/ieNZeH-SH-SINS/A0D B0 BWUS|ED MMM/ Ry
1e a|qejiene ‘i 0z Ae\ palep ‘Jusweounouuy Ayunuoddo buipun jeiepa- ayj o} Jusweddngs eiuiojijed
pa’leuly YO4 dOSH 102 Ad/29002P8Ze8PaiS/ L1 29509570Pa20aS

-G8¢00¢C 191 S6¢ L /ejep-Aleiqi-eIpaW/AOD BWS) MMM//-dNY

‘¥10Z ‘91 YdJel\ payep ‘Juswaounouuy Aypunpoddo Buipuny weiboid jueis) A11inoes puejswoH L0z A

isjuawindop Buimojjoy ayj ul a1e sainyipuadxa pazioyjne jo suonduosaq "sasIoiaxg Jo ‘Burures]
‘Juswdinb3 ‘uoneziuebiQ ‘Bujuueld :sal0bs)ed BUIMO||04 By} JO BUO 03U [le) }SNW SaINYPUadXd pazioyny

"o|qedijdde se ‘siseq Ajialienb e uo sysanbai Juswasinquial ywigns pInoys O3LVIN NVS ‘xipuaddy
S1yj ul 39S si auljpeap Jajlied ue ssajun ‘gLz ‘L¢ Arenuer Aq papiwgns ag }snw spudWASINWISL 10} sysanbau ||y

‘(8Injeubis s osiniedns aney Jsnw) sjeays ui ubis o saidod apinolg e
‘'sepusbe pue sydiedal uonjesisibal apinoclg e

"(Juswidolans@ 8sino) ‘4g ‘10 “69) AlobBajes gns ‘lequinu yoeqpesy =

9S8IN0d

Buneaipul ebed 1ebps| paje|dwod ywgns JsNW YQINY Y ‘sosusdxe Buiuien sjqibije Jueub Joj Juswasinquial Buiess usyp, e

"92ueping welboid jueis) ANdeg puelewoH 10z Ad 9y} ul paysignd aie sasuadxa Buiuren
|qibie yuels ‘sesuadxe 9|qibije Juelb Jayjo Jo walp Jod ‘uoniny ‘|aAes) ‘BwIBA0/|oeq Bpnjoul Aew sasuadxa 9sInod Buluiel] e

‘a|geoljdde JI ‘owsw 4H3 panoidde uy e
‘saiinbayy buiuiel| J1oJ Juswasinquiioy

ONINIVYL

‘Juspioul Ue Jajje pue ‘Buunp ‘el1ojaq s92In0sal Jo AIaA0oal
pue ‘juswAo|dap ‘yojedsip sy} oje}i|Ioe} 0} J8PJO Ul paseyaind Juswdinba |je yoeu) pue aziuebio ‘adA} ‘Aiojusaul Isnw OF | VIA NVS e

"suoneoso| p
8y} pue sisquinu gj Juawdinbs je Jo si| & pue ‘siaquinu 3y ‘SSOI0AUI [|E JWANS IShW 0T LVIN NYS JUSWasInguial

akojdep
0} Jolld e



GLOZ ‘L Jequisydeg LV juswipuswy pug O3LVIN NVS — ISVN L Ad

‘uoissiuqns
dH3 buliinba. spuny jo injipusdxs Aue 03 Jolid paAocidde pue poRIuiqns 8q JSAI UCHEIUSNIOP gHT v

‘2L eblb Juswesiby easS Xipusaddy
Sy} ul pazoyine suieibold 1o s355]01d papuny jueib a4} Jo [|€ 10 5Wos o] Ajdde Aewr Sjuswainbal AjIqeuie}Shs

XIpuaddy
iy} ur psziioyine pue payRuspl Ajssaidxe ssajun PoMO][e o€ SesUadxa UOJEIISIUIWPY PUE JUSWSBEUE] ON

“Jobeueyy weiboiq
ISvn &31y Aeg 8y} Aq wolj [eAoidde UsjjLis 1011d 5AJ8201 JSNUI OOGHIOAA Jey] UT JSI] AIOTUSAUS 31j] 0] UOREIIpot
Auy "Jooqyiop uonedlddy Jueis $10Z ISV oY) Yojeul JSNW Justieaiby Siyj jopun paseyoind Juawidinba Auy

jpd>jooqpueH jusididsy 71.0z/SHoday
OSIN/SIUSWIND0(/SSVINISSWIHOIAPUBAISJESIIGN J/ACH BD BUISIEd MMM//-ARIY {00gpuUeH Jusidiosy +10Z STOIED




Appendix C -- Form of Reimbursement Request

, 2015

UASI Management Team

711 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 420

San Francisco, CA 94102

Re:

REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST

FY 14 UASI Grant Reimbursement Request

Pursuant to Section 3.10 of the “Agreement between the City and County of San Francisco and the
County of SAN MATEO for the Distribution of FY 2014 UASI Grant Funds” (the "Agreement"), dated
NOVEMBER 1, 2014, and as amended by the Second Amendment dated September 1, 2015,
between the County of SAN MATEO (“SAN MATEQ”) and the City and County of San Francisco,
SAN MATEO hereby requests reimbursement as follows:

Total Amount of
Reimbursement
Requested in this
Request:

Maximum Amount of
Funds Specified in
Section 3.2 of the
Agreement:

Total of All Funds
Disbursed Prior to this
Request:

SAN MATEO certifies that:

(a) The total amount of funds requested pursuant to this Reimbursement Request will be

FY 14 UASI — SAN MATEOQ 2" Amendment

used to reimburse SAN MATEO for Authorized Expenditures, which expenditures are set
forth on the attached Schedule 1, to which are attached true and correct copies of all
required documentation of such expenditures.

After giving effect to the disbursement requested pursuant to this Reimbursement Request, the
Funds disbursed as of the date of this disbursement will not exceed the maximum amount set
forth in Section 3.2 of the Agreement, or the not to exceed amounts specified in Appendix A for
specific projects and programs.

C-1 September 1, 2015



(c)

Signature of Authorized Agent:
Printed Name of Authorized Agent:

Title:

The representations, warranties and certifications made in the Agreement are true and
correct in all material respects as if made on the date hereof, and SAN MATEOQ is in
compliance with all Grant Assurances in Appendix B of the Agreement. Furthermore, by
signing this report, SAN MATEOQ certifies to the best of their knowledge and belief that
the report is true, complete and accurate and expenditures, disbursements, and cash
receipts are for the purpose and objectives set forth in the terms and conditions of the
federal award. SAN MATEO is aware that any false, fictitious or fraudulent information
or the omission of any material fact, may subject SAN MATEO to criminal civil or
administrative penalties for fraud, false statements, false claims or otherwise.

No Event of Default has occurred and is continuing.

The undersigned is an officer of SAN MATEO authorized to execute this Reimbursement
Request on behalf of SAN MATEO.

Date:

FY 14 UASI — SAN MATEO 2 Amendment C-2 September 1, 2015



SCHEDULE 1 TO REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT
The following is an itemized list of Authorized Expenditures for which reimbursement is requested:

Project Payee

Amount

If final claim
for project,
check box

Description

[]

LI Oy O O

The following are attached as part of this Schedule 1 (Please check items that are applicable):

Planning:

[ Invoice/Payroll Charges

L] Payroll Register

[J Cleared Check Payment

[ Job Description

U Functional Timesheets

U Deliverables/Progress Reports

Training:

U] Invoice

U Cleared Check Payment

[J Training Feedback Number
(] EHP Approval

U] Certificates/Proof of Participation

[ Sign In Sheet
(] Agenda

For inquiries/questions, please contact:

Organization:

L] Invoice/Payroll Charges

0J Payroll Register

] Cleared Check Payment

L] Job Description

[J Functional Timesheets

] Deliverables/Progress Reports

Exercise:

LI Invoice

[ Cleared Check Payment
L] After Action Report

L] EHP Approval

[J Overtime Authorization

Phone #:

Equipment:

[ Invoice

U] Cleared Check Payment

[J Purchase Order

[ Packing Slip

] EHP Approval

(1 EOC Approval

[ Watercraft or Aviation

[ Sole Source

U] Performance Bond

L] Equipment Ledger (Please submit
electronic copy to Grants Specialist)

Email:

Print Name

FY 14 UASI — SAN MATEO 2" Amendment C-3

September 1, 2015




